Assignment

02/04/2011

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

103617021

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Corrective Assignment to correct the Receiving party data previously recorded on Reel 025080 Frame 0714. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the you Assignment.

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

}	Vame	Execution Date
Gyu Hyun Seo		09/30/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Gyu Hyun Seo	
Street Address:	t Address: Lotte Castle Apartment 101-1701, Hwamyeong-dong, Buk-gu	
City:	Busan	
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA	
Postal Code:	616-120	

Name:	Sewon Cellontech Co., LTD	
Street Address: 11th FL., Good Morning-Shinhan Tower 23-2, Yeouido-dong, Yeongdeungpo-gu		
City:	Seoul	
State/Country: REPUBLIC OF KOREA		
Postal Code:	150-876	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12935992

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(213)389-3377

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

file://C:\Users\HLee\AppData\Local\Microsoft\Windows\Temporary Internet Filea\Center... 10/4/2010 REEL: 025750 FRAME: 0127

Email: firm@parklaw.com Correspondent Name: John K. Park Address Line 1: 3255 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 1110 Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90010 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1884.022 NAME OF SUBMITTER: John K. Park Signature: /jkp/ Date: 10/04/2010

Total Attachments: 2

source=1884-022-Assignment#page1.tif source=1884-022-Assignment#page2.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID:

PAT1335099

Receipt Date:

10/04/2010

Fee Amount:

\$40

file://C:\Users\HLee\AppData\Local\Microsoft\Windows\Temporary Internet Files\Queenture Tiles\Queenture Tiles\ **REEL: 025750 FRAME: 0128** 

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, <u>Gyu Hynn Seo</u> (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "Assignors"), invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent titled:

"GASKET, REACTOR USING THE SAME FOR SPIRAL SEALING AND MANUFACTURING METHOD THEREOF"

Filed: Application Serial No.:

AND WHEREAS, <u>SEWON CELLONTECH CO.,LTD.</u>, residing at 11<sup>th</sup> FL, Good Morning-Shinhan Tower 23-2, Yeouido-dong, Yeongdeungpo-gu, Seoul 150-876, Republic of Korea, and <u>Gyu Hyun Seo</u>, residing at Lotte Castle Apartment 101-1701, Hwamyeong-dong, Buk-gu, Busan 616-120, Republic of Korea (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "Assignee") want to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and said application and all divisions, substitutions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters Patents (and all other patents) which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries; and Assignors hereby authorize and requires the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and to issue all patents for said improvements to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this assignment;

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY covenant that Assignors have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that Assignors has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

PATENT REEL: 025750 FRAME: 0129

Alfomey Deckel	Nh. 1	[464]	120
----------------	-------	-------	-----

Pena 2 of 2

AND ASSIGNOUS FIERRELY forther coverant and agree that Assigness will communicate the Assigness will exactly in any logal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional constitutions, and continuation lagor proceeding, sign all sawful papers, assessment divisional constitution, continuation, impact, substitute and rejects applications, make all rightles cathe und proceeding to everything possible to all Assignes to obtain and enforce proper patient projection for said insprovements in all equaties.

stabilities to consistent encuries a consistent of the construction of the constructio

SHOTSHITE SEA GYEL	Hyrem BANK TONE P. 30
,,	
SPATIS OF	
CORINTA OF	) ]88,
On the State and Courses of the State and Courses	2019 before the understigued, a Notary Pulsic fo
whose muse is subscribed to the descent the subscribed to the subs	on how dusting appeared to the first person and the first person is allower missignization, and acknowledged that persons to the first persons and the fir
	(Rostry Public)

PATENT REEL: 025750 FRAME: 0130

**RECORDED: 10/04/2010**